ASSIGNMEN

K OFFICE

SHEET FOR PATENTS

original documents or copy thereof.

102099978 To the Assistant Commissioner of Lacours.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Francis Pan 5-14-02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Forhouse Corporation Address: No. 66, Mintsu Rd.

Shenkang Hsiang, Taichung Hsien

	Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: 10 May 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed in the United States Patent and	10, 145 % 5 9 Trademark Office on May 14, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	nbers Attached?Yes _X_No ondence concerning document should be mailed:
Chad M. Hinrichs Head, Johnson & Kachigian 228 West 17th Place Tulsa, OK 74119	sindence concerning document should be mailed.
 Total number of applications and patents 7. involved: 1 	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Previously submittedX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: <u>08-1500</u> (Attach o	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
attached copy is a true copy of the origi	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an inal decument.
CHAD M. HINRICHS Name of Person Signing	Sidnature Date
• •	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

5/20/2002 WABDELRI 00000015 10145859

2 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Francis PAN
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(2)
	(3)	
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Ins	ert name of Assignee	(6) FORHOUSE CORPORATION
(7) Inc	ert address of Assignee	No. 66, Mintsu Rd., Shenkang Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwar
	·	R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as KNOB COMBINED A RHEOSTAT AND A PUSHBUTTON
Inv Cas	ert Identification of rention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign	(8) Foreign Application or Case No.
Αρ	plication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	ert Date of Signing of plication	(9) on May 10, 2002
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators,		
(1)	Date May 10, 2002	Name of Inventor
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor
(3)	Date	_Name of Inventor
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor
(5)	Date	Name of InventorPATENT

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0963